
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2898
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2008
IMPETUS FOR SPORTS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the work done by the Ministry in various fields of sports during the last three years;

(b) the amount allocated and spent on sports during the last three years;

(c) whether the Ministry is giving impetus to some selected sports in the country during the current year;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) During the last three years the Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport & Highways has organized the Cricket, Carrom and Table Tennis matches with different Ports and participated in Inter-Ministerial tournaments in Cricket and Chess.

(b) The amount allocated and spent on sports during the last three years is at Annexure-I

(c) to (e) The Department of Personnel and Training is the nodal agency in the Central Secretariat which conducts the Inter-Ministerial sports activities.

ANNEXURE- I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2898 TO BE ANSWERED
ON 19TH MARCH 2008 ASKED BY SHRI RAYAPATI SAMBASIVA RAO

S.No Year Amount Allocated Amount Spent

1 2004-05  Rs.  53,000  Nil
2 2005-06   Rs.  58,000  Rs. 2921
3 2006-07  Rs.  58,000  Rs. 1,415
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